
South Shields l Harton Nook l District Hospital l Low Simonside l Jarrow l Cobalt   10
via Beach Road, Bamburgh Avenue, Horsley Hill, Marsden Inn, Whiteleas, Biddick Hall, Simonside and Hill Park      

Service 10 via South Shields Bus Station, Keppel Street, Waterloo Square, Coronation Street, Ferry Street, River Drive, Palatine Street, Mile End Road, Coston
Drive, Anderson Street North, Anderson Street, Beach Road, Salisbury Place, Sea Way, Bents Park Road, Mowbray Road, Tadema Road, Bamburgh Avenue,
Cheviot Road, Horsley Hill Square, Marsden Lane, Prince Edward Road, Temple Park Road, McAnany Avenue, Harton Lane, Boldon Lane, Whiteleas Way,
Nevinson Avenue, Gainsborough Avenue, Whiteleas Way, Galsworthy Road, Sheridan Road, Chesterton Road, John Reid Road, Winskell Road, Wenlock Road,
Dame Flora Robson Avenue, Henderson Road, Newcastle Road, Auckland Terrace, Lynton Avenue, Taunton Avenue, Falmouth Drive, Taunton Avenue, Lynton
Avenue, Auckland Terrace, Leam Lane, Hedworth Lane underpass, Roman Road, Primrose Terrace, Springwell Road, Cemetery Road, Hill Park Road, Cemetery
Road, Springwell Road, Monkton Terrace, Howard Street, Ellison Street, Station Street, Jarrow Bus Station, Wear Street, Station Street, Ellison Street, Howard
Street, Monkton Road, Jarrow Morrisons;   then journeys to Cobalt via Howard Street, A19 Tyne Tunnel, East Howdon By Pass, High Flatworth, Osprey Drive,
The Silverlink, Cobalt Park Way, The Silverlink North, Quicksilver Way, Silver Fox Way. 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

   Service number                          10     10     10     10     10     10     10              10     10              10     10    
   South Shields Interchange         -        -     0649  0718  0752  0832  0906            36     06            1336  1406  
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street              -        -     0655  0724  0759  0839  0913           43     13            1343  1413  
   New Crown Hotel                         -        -     0658  0727  0803  0843  0917           47     17            1347  1417  
   Bamburgh Avenue                           -        -     0701  0730  0806  0846  0920            50     20            1350  1420  
   Horsley Hill Square                         -        -     0704  0733  0810  0850  0924           54     24            1354  1424  
   Marsden Inn                                   -        -     0707  0736  0813  0853  0927           57     27            1357  1427  
   Harton Nook                                 -        -     0713  0742  0819  0859  0933           03     33            1403  1433  
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue       -        -     0716  0745  0822  0902  0936           06     36            1406  1436  
   District Hospital                      0616  0646  0718  0747  0828  0908  0938            08     38            1408  1438  
   Whiteleas Shops                          0620  0653  0725  0754  0835  0915  0945           15     45            1415  1445  
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road      0625  0657  0729  0758  0839  0919  0949           19     49            1419  1449  
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                 0627  0659  0731  0800  0841  0921  0951           21     51            1421  1451  
   Simonside Club                           0629  0702  0734  0803  0844  0924  0954           24     54            1424  1454  
   Henderson Road                         0632  0705  0737  0806  0847  0927  0957           27     57            1427  1457  
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive   0635  0711  0743  0817  0858  0933  1003           33     03            1433  1507  
   Hill Park Estate                               -     0720  0752  0826  0907  0942  1012           42     12            1442  1516  
   Jarrow Bus Station                      -     0729  0801  0834  0911  0946  1016           46     16            1446  1520  
   Jarrow Morrisons                        -        -        -        -     0914  0953  1023           53     23            1453  1528  
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure             -     0739  0811  0844     -        -        -                 -        -                 -        -      
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX         -     0742  0814  0847     -        -        -                 -        -                 -        -      

   Service number                          10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10       
   South Shields Interchange      1436  1506  1542  1612  1642  1717  1742  1844  1944  2048  2148  2258     
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street           1443  1513  1549  1619  1649  1724  1749  1849  1949  2053  2153  2303     
   New Crown Hotel                      1447  1517  1553  1623  1653  1728  1753  1853  1953  2056  2156  2306     
   Bamburgh Avenue                        1450  1520  1556  1626  1656  1731  1756  1856  1956  2058  2158  2308     
   Horsley Hill Square                      1454  1524  1600  1630  1700  1735  1800  1900  2000  2101  2201  2311     
   Marsden Inn                                1457  1527  1603  1633  1703  1738  1802  1902  2002  2103  2203  2313     
   Harton Nook                              1503  1533  1609  1639  1709  1744  1807  1907  2007  2107  2207  2317     
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue    1506  1536  1612  1642  1712  1747  1809  1909  2009  2109  2209  2319     
   District Hospital                      1508  1538  1614  1644  1714  1749  1811  1911  2011  2111  2211  2321     
   Whiteleas Shops                          1515  1550  1625  1655  1725  1755  1817  1916  2016  2116  2216  2326     
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road      1519  1554  1629  1659  1729  1759  1821  1919  2019  2119  2219  2329     
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                 1521  1556  1631  1701  1731  1801  1823  1920  2020  2120  2220  2330     
   Simonside Club                           1524  1559  1634  1704  1734  1804  1826  1923  2023  2123  2223  2333     
   Henderson Road                         1527  1602  1637  1707  1737  1807  1829  1926  2026  2126  2226  2336     
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive   1537  1612  1647  1717  1747  1813  1835  1930  2030  2130  2230  2340     
   Hill Park Estate                            1546  1621  1656  1726  1756  1822  1844  1939  2039  2139  2239     -         
   Jarrow Bus Station                   1551  1626  1701  1731  1800  1826  1848  1943  2043  2143  2243     -         
   Jarrow Morrisons                     1554  1629  1704  1734 1803  1829  1856  1951     -        -        -        -         
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure          1604  1639  1714  1744     -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -         
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX      1607  1642  1717  1747     -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -               
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Changes to
Services 10 and 11 from
Monday 28 October 2019

To improve links to employment
opportunities, Monday to Friday 

peak time trips on Services 10 and 11
are extended from Jarrow 
to Cobalt Business Park.

These trips will additionally 
offer links to Tyne Tunnel 

Trading Estate and to Silverlink.

These peak time buses will run up to
every 30 minutes during morning and

afternoon periods, offering a convenient
new public transport link from across

much of South Tyneside to key 
regional employment sites.

To facilitate these new links, there are
some consequential minor timing
changes, with some morning buses

towards Jarrow operating 
up to 10 minutes earlier, 
and some afternoon buses 
from Jarrow operating 
up to 5 minutes later. 

For full details, please see timetable.

Following requests, Service 10 trips 
will additionally stop on Ferry Street. 

For details of Saturday and Sunday buses, 
please see next page



     Certain journeys are operated with the financial support of Nexus. 

SUNDAY

   Service number                          10     10              10     10              10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10    
   South Shields Interchange      0917  0939           09     39            1609  1639  1709  1747  1848  1948  2048  2148  2258   
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street           0923  0945            15     45            1615  1645  1715  1753  1853  1953  2053  2153  2303   
   New Crown Hotel                      0926  0948            18     48            1618  1648  1718  1756  1856  1956  2056  2156  2306   
   Bamburgh Avenue                        0928  0951            21     51            1621  1651  1721  1758  1858  1958  2058  2158  2308   
   Horsley Hill Square                      0931  0954            24     54            1624  1654  1724  1801  1901  2001  2101  2201  2311   
   Marsden Inn                                0933  0957            27     57            1627  1657  1727  1803  1903  2003  2103  2203  2313   
   Harton Nook                              0937  1003            33     03            1633  1703  1733  1807  1907  2007  2107  2207  2317   
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue    0939  1005            35     05            1635  1705  1735  1809  1909  2009  2109  2209  2319   
   District Hospital                      0941  1007            37     07            1637  1707  1737  1811  1911  2011  2111  2211  2321   
   Whiteleas Shops                          0946  1014            44     14            1644  1714  1744  1816  1916  2016  2116  2216  2326   
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road      0949  1018            48     18            1648  1718  1748  1819  1919  2019  2119  2219  2329   
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                 0950  1020            50     20            1650  1720  1750  1820  1920  2020  2120  2220  2330   
   Simonside Club                           0953  1023            53     23            1653  1723  1753  1823  1923  2023  2123  2223  2333   
   Henderson Road                         0956  1026            56     26            1656  1726  1756  1826  1926  2026  2126  2226  2336   
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive   1000  1032            02     32            1702  1730  1800  1830  1930  2030  2130  2230  2340   
   Hill Park Estate                               -     1041            11     41            1711  1739  1809  1839  1939  2039  2139  2239     -      
   Jarrow Bus Station                      -     1045            15     45            1715  1743  1813  1843  1943  2043  2143  2243     -      
   Jarrow Morrisons                        -     1053            23     53            1721  1751  1821     -        -        -        -        -        -      
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure             -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -      
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX         -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -      
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SATURDAY 

   Service number                          10     10     10     10              10     10              10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10     10
   South Shields Interchange      0726  0752  0832  0906            36     06            1336  1406  1436  1506  1542  1612  1642  1717  1742  1844  1944  2048  2148  2258
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street           0733  0759  0839  0913            43     13            1343  1413  1443  1513  1549  1619  1649  1724  1749  1849  1949  2053  2153  2303
   New Crown Hotel                      0737  0803  0843  0917            47     17            1347  1417  1447  1517  1553  1623  1653  1728  1753  1853  1953  2056  2156  2306
   Bamburgh Avenue                        0740  0806  0846  0920            50     20            1350  1420  1450  1520  1556  1626  1656  1731  1756  1856  1956  2058  2158  2308
   Horsley Hill Square                      0744  0810  0850  0924            54     24            1354  1424  1454  1524  1600  1630  1700  1735  1800  1900  2000  2101  2201  2311
   Marsden Inn                                0747  0813  0853  0927            57     27            1357  1427  1457  1527  1603  1633  1703  1738  1802  1902  2002  2103  2203  2313
   Harton Nook                              0753  0819  0859  0933            03     33            1403  1433  1503  1533  1609  1639  1709  1744  1807  1907  2007  2107  2207  2317
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue    0756  0822  0902  0936            06     36            1406  1436  1506  1536  1612  1642  1712  1747  1809  1909  2009  2109  2209  2319
   District Hospital                      0758  0828  0908  0938            08     38            1408  1438  1508  1538  1614  1644  1714  1749  1811  1911  2011  2111  2211  2321
   Whiteleas Shops                          0805  0835  0915  0945            15     45            1415  1445  1515  1550  1625  1655  1725  1755  1817  1916  2016  2116  2216  2326
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road      0809  0839  0919  0949            19     49            1419  1449  1519  1554  1629  1659  1729  1759  1821  1919  2019  2119  2219  2329
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                 0811  0841  0921  0951            21     51            1421  1451  1521  1556  1631  1701  1731  1801  1823  1920  2020  2120  2220  2330
   Simonside Club                           0814  0844  0924  0954            24     54            1424  1454  1524  1559  1634  1704  1734  1804  1826  1923  2023  2123  2223  2333
   Henderson Road                         0817  0847  0927  0957            27     57            1427  1457  1527  1602  1637  1707  1737  1807  1829  1926  2026  2126  2226  2336
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive   0828  0858  0933  1003            33     03            1433  1507  1537  1612  1647  1717  1747  1813  1835  1930  2030  2130  2230  2340
   Hill Park Estate                            0837  0907  0942  1012            42     12            1442  1516  1546  1621  1656  1726  1756  1822  1844  1939  2039  2139  2239     -
   Jarrow Bus Station                   0841  0911  0946  1016            46     16            1446  1520  1550  1625  1700  1730  1800  1826  1848  1943  2043  2143  2243     -
   Jarrow Morrisons                     0848  0923  0953  1023            53     23            1453  1528  1558  1633  1708  1738 1808  1829  1856  1951     -        -        -        -
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure             -        -        -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX         -        -        -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
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Now there’s 
more ways to pay!  ))))
contactless - smart - 

mobile... 

and cash too!

For other buses between 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL 
and SOUTH SHIELDS, 

please see timetable leaflet
for Service 12.

For travel
information

contact Traveline on 

0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute

plus your phone company's 

access charge

South Tyneside Megarider is valid on Services 10 and 11
between South Shields and Jarrow. 

A valid Tyne and Wear Megarider Plus is required 
for customer journeys to and from North Tyneside. 

Both Megariders can be purchased from your driver.



Cobalt l Jarrow l Low Simonside l District Hospital l Harton Nook l South Shields     11
via Hill Park, Simonside, Biddick Hall, Whiteleas, Marsden Inn, Horsley Hill, Bamburgh Avenue and Beach Road

Service 11 journeys from Cobalt via Cobalt Park Way, The Silverlink North, Quicksilver Way, Silver Fox Way, Cobalt Park Way, The Silverlink, Osprey Drive, High Flatworth,
East Howdon By Pass, Bus Link, A19 Tyne Tunnel, Howard Street, Ellison Street;  journeys from Jarrow Bus Station via Wear Street, Station Street, Ellison Street, Howard
Street (journeys via Morrisons via Monkton Road, Jarrow Morrisons, Monkton Road), Monkton Terrace, Springwell Road, Cemetery Road, Hill Park Road, Cemetery Road,
Springwell Road, Primrose Terrace, Roman Road, Leam Lane, Auckland Terrace, Lynton Avenue, Taunton Avenue, Falmouth Drive, Taunton Avenue, Lynton Avenue, Auckland
Terrace, Newcastle Road, Henderson Road, Dame Flora Robson Avenue, Wenlock Road, Winskell Road, John Reid Road, Chesterton Road, Sheridan Road, Galsworthy Road,
Nevinson Avenue, Gainsborough Avenue, Whiteleas Way, Boldon Lane, Harton Lane, McAnany Avenue, Temple Park Road, Prince Edward Road, Marsden Lane, Horsley Hill
Square, Cheviot Road, Bamburgh Avenue, Tadema Road, Mowbray Road, Bents Park Road, Sea Way, Salisbury Place, Beach Road, Anderson Street, Winchester Street, Fowler
Street, South Shields Interchange.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

   Service number                        11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11              11     11              11   
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX         -        -        -        -        -     0749  0824  0854     -                 -        -                 -     
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure             -        -        -        -        -     0755  0830  0900     -                 -        -                 -
   Jarrow Bus Station                      -        -        -        -        -     0810  0845  0920  0950            20     50            1450  
   Jarrow Morrisons                        -        -        -        -        -     0813  0848  0923  0953            23     53            1453  
   Hill Park Estate                               -        -        -        -        -     0817  0852  0927  0957            27     57            1457  
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive      -     0635     -     0726  0756  0825  0900  0935  1005            35     05            1505  
   Henderson Road                            -     0638     -     0732  0802  0831  0906  0941  1011            41     11            1511  
   Simonside Club                              -     0641     -     0735  0805  0834  0909  0944  1014            44     14            1514  
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                 0614  0644  0714  0738  0808  0837  0912  0947  1017            47     17            1517  
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road      0615  0645  0715  0740  0810  0839  0914  0949  1019            49     19            1519  
   Whiteleas Shops                          0620  0650  0720  0745  0815  0844  0919  0954  1024            54     24            1524  
   District Hospital                      0624  0654  0724  0751  0821  0850  0925  1000  1030            00     30            1530  
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue    0626  0656  0726  0753  0823  0852  0927  1002  1032            02     32            1532  
   Harton Nook                              0629  0659  0729  0756  0826  0855  0930  1005  1035            05     35            1535  
   Marsden Inn                                0633  0703  0733  0802  0837  0906  0936  1011  1041            11     41            1541  
   Horsley Hill Square                      0636  0706  0736  0805  0840  0909  0939  1014  1044            14     44            1544  
   Bamburgh Avenue                        0639  0709  0739  0809  0844  0913  0943  1018  1048            18     48            1548  
   New Crown Hotel                      0641  0711  0741  0812  0847  0916  0946  1021  1051            21     51            1551  
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street           0644  0714  0744  0816  0851  0920  0950  1025  1055            25     55            1555  
   South Shields Interchange      0646  0716  0746  0818  0853  0922  0952  1027  1057            27     57            1557  

   Service number                          11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11   
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX         -        -     1614  1649  1724  1754     -        -        -        -        -     
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure             -        -     1620  1655  1730  1800     -        -        -        -        -     
   Jarrow Bus Station                   1525  1555  1630  1705  1740  1810  1853  1948  2048  2148  2248  
   Jarrow Morrisons                     1528  1558  1633  1708  1743  1813  1856  1951     -        -        -     
   Hill Park Estate                            1532  1602  1637  1712  1747  1817  1900  1955  2052  2152  2252  
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive   1540  1610  1645  1720  1755  1825  1908  2003  2100  2200  2300  
   Henderson Road                         1546  1616  1651  1726  1801  1831  1912  2007  2104  2204  2304  
   Simonside Club                           1549  1620  1654  1729  1804  1834  1915  2010  2107  2207  2307  
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                 1552  1622  1657  1732  1807  1837  1918  2013  2110  2210  2310  
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road      1554  1624  1659  1734  1809  1839  1920  2015  2112  2212  2312  
   Whiteleas Shops                          1559  1629  1704  1739  1814  1844  1924  2019  2116  2216  2316  
   District Hospital                      1605  1635  1710  1745  1820  1850  1929  2024  2121  2221  2321  
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue    1607  1637  1712  1747  1822  1852  1931  2026  2123  2223  2323  
   Harton Nook                              1610  1640  1715  1750  1825  1855  1934  2029  2126  2226  2326  
   Marsden Inn                                1616  1646  1721  1756  1831  1901  1940  2033  2130  2230  2330  
   Horsley Hill Square                      1619  1649  1724  1759  1834  1904  1943  2035  2132  2232  2332  
   Bamburgh Avenue                        1623  1653  1728  1803  1838  1907  1946  2038  2135  2235     -     
   New Crown Hotel                      1626  1656  1731  1806  1841  1910  1949  2040  2137  2237     -     
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street           1630  1700  1735  1810  1844  1913  1952  2043  2140  2240     -     
   South Shields Interchange      1632  1702  1737  1812  1846  1915  1954  2045  2142  2242     -     
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What to do if things go wrong
We do our best to meet your 

expectations, but occasionally things go
wrong.  If you feel we have failed you in

some way please tell us about it:

Operations Manager, 
Stagecoach in South Shields, 
Dean Road, South Shields, 

NE33 4HZ.  Tel:  (0191) 566 0231
@StagecoachNE

If you’re unhappy with our response,
this is the independent body that will

review complaints:

The Bus Appeals Body, 
Tel:  0300 111 0001.

easyACCESS
All journeys on Services 10 and 11 

are operated by our 
easyACCESS vehicles. 

These buses have a special kneeling 
facility to lower the entrance step. 

Inside there's a flat floor at the front 
with a special buggy parking area, 
and space for a wheelchair. 

For more details on 
easyACCESS vehicles, please visit

www.stagecoachbus.com

For details of Saturday and Sunday buses, 
please see next page



All tickets are issued subject to the Company’s Conditions of Carriage and Passenger Regulations.                      Leaflet SS/10/29  (28.10.19)
The paper used to print this leaflet comes from well-managed forests, independently certified in accordance with the rules of the Forest Stewardship Council (FSC)

SUNDAY 

   Service number                        11     11              11     11              11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX         -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure             -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
   Jarrow Bus Station                     -    1050            20     50            1620  1648  1718  1748  1818  1848  1948  2048  2148  2248
   Jarrow Morrisons                        -    1053            23     53            1623  1651  1721  1751  1821     -       -       -       -       -
   Hill Park Estate                              -    1057            27     57            1627  1655  1725  1755  1825  1852  1952  2052  2152  2252
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive      -    1105            35     05            1635  1703  1733  1803  1833  1900  2000  2100  2200  2300
   Henderson Road                            -    1111            41     11            1641  1707  1737  1807  1837  1904  2004  2104  2204  2304
   Simonside Club                              -    1114            44     14            1644  1710  1740  1810  1840  1907  2007  2107  2207  2307
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                   -    1117            47     17            1647  1713  1743  1813  1843  1910  2010  2110  2210  2310
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road        -    1119            49     19            1649  1715  1745  1815  1845  1912  2012  2112  2212  2312
   Whiteleas Shops                             -     1124            54     24            1654  1719  1749  1819  1849  1916  2016  2116  2216  2316
   District Hospital                      0948  1130            00     30            1700  1724  1754  1824  1854  1921  2021  2121  2221  2321
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue    0950  1132            02     32            1702  1726  1756  1826  1856  1923  2023  2123  2223  2323
   Harton Nook                              0953  1135            05     35            1705  1729  1759  1829  1859  1926  2026  2126  2226  2326
   Marsden Inn                                0957  1141            11     41            1711  1733  1803  1833  1903  1930  2030  2130  2230  2330
   Horsley Hill Square                      0959  1144            14     44            1714  1735  1805  1835  1905  1932  2032  2132  2232  2332
   Bamburgh Avenue                        1002  1147            17     47            1717  1738  1808  1838  1908  1935  2035  2135  2235     -
   New Crown Hotel                      1004  1150            20     50            1720  1740  1810  1840  1910  1937  2037  2137  2237     -
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street           1007  1153            23     53            1723  1743  1813  1843  1913  1940  2040  2140  2240     -
   South Shields Interchange      1009  1155            25     55            1725  1745  1815  1845  1915  1942  2042  2142  2242     -     
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Monday to Friday 

9:00am to 4:30pm 

Call:  0191 566 0248 

(TypeTalk enabled) 

Fax:  0191 566 0230

Email:  
northeast.enquiries
@stagecoachbus.com

     Certain journeys are operated with the financial support of Nexus. 

SATURDAY 

   Service number                        11     11     11     11     11     11              11     11              11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11     11
   Cobalt Business Park, CBX         -        -        -        -        -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
   Silverlink, Retail and Leisure             -        -        -        -        -        -                 -        -                 -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
   Jarrow Bus Station                      -        -        -     0810  0845  0920            50     20            1450  1525  1555  1630  1705  1740  1810  1853  1948  2048  2148  2248
   Jarrow Morrisons                        -        -        -     0813  0848  0923            53     23            1453  1528  1558  1633  1708  1743  1813  1856  1951     -        -        -
   Hill Park Estate                               -        -        -     0817  0852  0927            57     27            1457  1532  1602  1637  1712  1747  1817  1900  1955  2052  2152  2252
   Low Simonside, Falmouth Drive      -     0726  0756  0825  0900  0935            05     35            1505  1540  1610  1645  1720  1755  1825  1908  2003  2100  2200  2300
   Henderson Road                            -     0732  0802  0831  0906  0941            11     41            1511  1546  1616  1651  1726  1801  1831  1912  2007  2104  2204  2304
   Simonside Club                              -     0735  0805  0834  0909  0944            14     44            1514  1549  1620  1654  1729  1804  1834  1915  2010  2107  2207  2307
   Mill Inn, Sheridan Road                 0714  0738  0808  0837  0912  0947            17     47            1517  1552  1622  1657  1732  1807  1837  1918  2013  2110  2210  2310
   Biddick Hall, Galsworthy Road      0715  0740  0810  0839  0914  0949            19     49            1519  1554  1624  1659  1734  1809  1839  1920  2015  2112  2212  2312
   Whiteleas Shops                          0720  0745  0815  0844  0919  0954            24     54            1524  1559  1629  1704  1739  1814  1844  1924  2019  2116  2216  2316
   District Hospital                      0724  0751  0821  0850  0925  1000            30     00            1530  1605  1635  1710  1745  1820  1850  1929  2024  2121  2221  2321
   Harton Moor, McAnany Avenue    0726  0753  0823  0852  0927  1002            32     02            1532  1607  1637  1712  1747  1822  1852  1931  2026  2123  2223  2323
   Harton Nook                              0729  0756  0826  0855  0930  1005            35     05            1535  1610  1640  1715  1750  1825  1855  1934  2029  2126  2226  2326
   Marsden Inn                                0733  0802  0837  0906  0936  1011            41     11            1541  1616  1646  1721  1756  1831  1901  1940  2033  2130  2230  2330
   Horsley Hill Square                      0736  0805  0840  0909  0939  1014            44     14            1544  1619  1649  1724  1759  1834  1904  1943  2035  2132  2232  2332
   Bamburgh Avenue                        0739  0809  0844  0913  0943  1018            48     18            1548  1623  1653  1728  1803  1838  1907  1946  2038  2135  2235     -
   New Crown Hotel                      0741  0812  0847  0916  0946  1021            51     21            1551  1626  1656  1731  1806  1841  1910  1949  2040  2137  2237     -
   Beach Rd, Anderson Street           0744  0816  0851  0920  0950  1025            55     25            1555  1630  1700  1735  1810  1844  1913  1952  2043  2140  2240     -
   South Shields Interchange      0746  0818  0853  0922  0952  1027            57     27            1557  1632  1702  1737  1812  1846  1915  1954  2045  2142  2242     -
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